Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	United States Patent and Trademark Office DRM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Kimberley Created Emeralds, L.L.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Diamintangibles International,Ltd. Internal British Colonial Center of Commer
Individual(s) Association	Address: One Bay Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: P.O. Box N-7115
XKOtherLimited Liability Company	City: Nassau
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York	State:
	Country: Bahamas Zip:
Execution Date(s) 8/16/04	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	XXX Corporation Citizenship Bahamas
Security Agreement Change of Name	OtherCitizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XIXX Yes \(\text{No} \) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	, ,
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1,688,990 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [X] No
<ul> <li>C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing</li> </ul>	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
KIMBERLEY	
<ol><li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	1 or regulation of abblications and
Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller	registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Kirschstein, Ottinger,</u> Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
AOD THE A	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 469 Firth Avenue 17th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10017-6105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 697-3750	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 949-1690	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1145
Email Address: <u>mws@kirschsteinlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Martin W. Schiffmille:
9. Signature: Martin Of hellille	9/9/04
Signature	
MARTIN W. SCHIFFMILLER	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0131** 



## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C., whose postal address is 489 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017-6105, is hereby designated assignee's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark KIMBERLEY and Reg. No. 1,688,990 may be served.

DIAMINTANGIBLES INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller

Title: Attorney

Date: August 24, 2004

Name of Authority under which signatory signs:

A person with legal authority to bind the Owner; or

A person with firsthand knowledge of the facts and actual or implied authority to act on behalf of the Owner; or

X An attorney as defined by 37 C.F.R. 10.1(c) who has an actual or implied written or verbal power of attorney from the owner.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0132**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIMBERLEY CREATED EMERALDS, L.L.C. ("KIMBERLEY"), a

New York Limited Liability Company located at 579 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017,

is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark KIMBERLEY

(the "Trademark") and U.S. Registration No. 1,688,990 issued May 26, 1992 and for the Trademark

in connection with laboratory grown emeralds;

WHEREAS, DIAMINTANGIBLES INTERNATIONAL,

("DIAMINTANGIBLES"), a corporation of the Bahamas located at British Colonial Center of

Commerce, One Bay Street, P.O. Box N-7115, Nassau, Bahamas, desires to acquire the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, KIMBERLEY hereby assigns to DIAMINTANGIBLES the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all goodwill of the business arising from

the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, as well as United States Registration No. 1,688,990

issued in connection therewith.

KIMBERLEY CREATED EMERALDS, LTD...

Manager

Dated: August 6, 2004

\\Patti\pattishare\Timforms\Assignments\Kimberley.US.Assignment.wpd

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0133** 

RECORDED: 09/15/2004